1
®
ICM7555, ICM7556
FN2867.6Data Sheet November 2002
General Purpose Timers
The ICM7555 and ICM7556 are CMOS RC timers providing
significantly improved performance over the standard
SE/NE555/6 and 355 timers, while at the same time being

• Outputs have Very Low Offsets, HI and LO
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ICM7555CBA (7555CBA) 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ICM7555IBA (7555IBA) -25 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ICM7555IPA -25 to 85 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ICM7556IPD -25 to 85 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
ICM7556MJD -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
ICM7555 (PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
ICM7556 (PDIP, CERDIP)
TOP VIEW
GND
TRIGGER
OUTPUT